
REGIONAL PUBLIC HEALTH NETWORKS –  
NALOXONE DISTRIBUTION POINT OF CONTACTs  

 
NORTH COUNTRY 

North Country Health 
Consortium 

262 Cottage St., Suite 230 
Littleton, NH 03561-0348 

Amy Jeroy 
603-259-3700 X 228 
ajeroy@nchcnh.org 

 
UPPER VALLEY 
Dartmouth Hitchcock  

Memorial Hospital 
1 Medical Center Dr.  
Lebanon, NH 03756 

 
Bridget Aliaga 
603-653-6861 
bridget.s.aliaga@hitchcock.org  
(Start 7/17/17) 
 
 

 
CENTRAL NH 

Mid-State Health Center 
101 Boulder Point Dr., Ste 1 
Plymouth, NH 03264-1130 

Deb Naro  
603- 536-9793 
dnaro@cadyinc.org 

 CARROLL COUNTY 
Carroll County Coalition for 

Public Health 
1230 Rte 16, Suite 3 
Ossipee, NH 03864 

 Mary Reed 
603-301-1252 
mary.reed@graniteuw.org  

 
GREATER SULLIVAN 

Sullivan County 
24 Main St. 

Newport, NH 03773 

Kirsten Vigneault 
603-863-2560 X 158 
phn@sullivancountynh.gov  

 
 
 
 
 

WINNIPESAUKEE 
Partnership for Public Health 

67 Water St., Suite 105 
Laconia, NH 03246 

Kelley Gaspa 
603-528-2145 X 1809 
kgaspa@pphnh.org 
 

 STRAFFORD 
COUNTY 

Goodwin Community Health 
311 Rte 108 

Somersworth, NH 03878 

John Burns 
603-516-2776 (o) 
603-9691305 (c) 
jburns@goodwinch.org 

 GREATER 
MANCHESTER 

Manchester Health Dept. 
1528 Elm St. 

Manchester, NH 03101 

Tim Soucy 
603-624-6466 X 301 
tsoucy@manchesternh.gov   

 GREATER 
MONADNOCK 

Cheshire County 
12 Court Street 

Keene, NH 03431 

Tricia Wadleigh 
603-354-5454 X 3030 
twadleigh@cheshire-
med.com   
 

 South Central 
Granite United Way 

46 South Main Street  
Concord, NH 03301 

 Sue Centner 
603-434-5251 
Director@catsnh.org 

 SEACOAST 
Lamprey Health Care 

128 Route 27 
Raymond, NH 03077 

Maria Reyes 
603-244-7313 
mreyes@seacoastphn.org 

 GREATER NASHUA 
Nashua Div. of Public Health 

& Community Services 
18 Mulberry St. 

Nashua, NH 03060 

Patty Crooker 
603-589-4507 
crookerp@nashuanh.gov 

 CAPITAL AREA 
Granite United Way 
46 South Main St. 

Concord, NH 03301 

Mary Reed 
603-224-2595 X 232 
mary@capitalareaphn.org 
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